

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF ASHEVILLE, a Municipal Corporation, )

Plaintiff, )

v. )

From Wake County  
No. COA14-1255

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA and the METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT OF BUNCOMBE COUNTY, )

Defendants. )

\*\*\*\*\*

RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DISMISS CONSTITUTIONAL APPEAL

\*\*\*\*\*

INDEX

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES ..... iv

INTRODUCTION ..... 2

REASONS WHY THE MOTION TO DISMISS  
SHOULD BE DENIED: ..... 5

I. THE STATE’S ARGUMENTS HIGHLIGHT  
THE NEED FOR THIS COURT’S  
GUIDANCE ON THE SUBJECT-MATTER  
TEST UNDER ARTICLE II, SECTION 24(1)(a) ..... 5

A. The State’s “Sole Purpose” Test  
Is Unsound ..... 6

B. The State’s “Directly Legislates” Test  
Likewise Fails ..... 8

C. The “Regulating” Test Relies on  
Authority That This Court Abandoned  
Nearly a Century Ago ..... 9

II. THE STATE’S PROPOSAL TO NARROW  
TAKINGS LAW LIKEWISE SHOWS THE  
NEED FOR REVIEW ..... 10

A. The State’s Arguments Against  
Property Rights Highlight the  
Need for Review by this Court ..... 11

B. The State’s Rejection of Asbury  
Presents a Substantial Constitutional  
Issue ..... 13

III. THE MOTION TO DISMISS  
MISUNDERSTANDS THIS COURT’S ROLE  
IN SHAPING CONSTITUTIONAL LAW ..... 15

IV. THIS APPEAL DOES NOT DEPEND ON THE CITY'S IMPAIRMENT-OF-CONTRACT CLAIMS .....	17
V. THE HIGH STAKES OF THIS CASE REINFORCE THIS COURT'S STATUTORY JURISDICTION .....	17
CONCLUSION .....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	22

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Asbury v. Town of Albemarle</u> , 162 N.C. 247, 78 S.E. 146 (1913) .....	13-14, 16, 18
<u>Bd. of Health v. Bd. of Comm'rs</u> , 220 N.C. 140, 16 S.E.2d 677 (1941) .....	8, 10
<u>Brockenbrough v. Bd. of Water Comm'rs</u> , 134 N.C. 1, 46 S.E. 28 (1903) .....	14
<u>Cheape v. Town of Chapel Hill</u> , 320 N.C. 549, 359 S.E.2d 792 (1987) .....	6
<u>City of New Bern v. New Bern-Craven Cty.</u> <u>Bd. of Educ.</u> , 338 N.C. 430, 450 S.E.2d 735 (1994) .....	7-10, 16
<u>Drysdale v. Prudden</u> , 195 N.C. 722, 143 S.E. 530 (1928) .....	9-10
<u>Idol v. Street</u> , 233 N.C. 730, 65 S.E.2d 313 (1951) .....	9-10
<u>In re City Annexation Ordinance</u> , 69 N.C. App. 77, 316 S.E.2d 649 (1984) .....	7
<u>Lamb v. Bd. of Educ.</u> , 235 N.C. 377, 70 S.E.2d 201 (1952) .....	6-8, 10
<u>Reed v. Howerton Eng'g Co.</u> , 188 N.C. 39, 123 S.E. 479 (1924) .....	9-10
<u>Sams v. Bd. of Comm'rs</u> , 217 N.C. 284, 7 S.E.2d 540 (1940) .....	9-10
<u>State v. Colson</u> , 274 N.C. 295, 163 S.E.2d 376 (1968) .....	2

Trs. of Dartmouth Coll. v. Woodward,  
17 U.S. (4 Wheat.) 518 (1819) ..... 13

Vance S. Harrington & Co. v. Renner,  
236 N.C. 321, 72 S.E.2d 838 (1952) ..... 12

Constitutional Provisions

N.C. Const. art. I, § 19 ..... 2, 18

N.C. Const. art. II, § 24 ..... passim

N.C. Const. art. IV, § 12 ..... 16

Statutes

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 7A-30 (2013) ..... 1, 3-5, 15-16

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160A-311 (2013) ..... 12

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160A-312 (2013) ..... 12

Session Law

Act of May 14, 2013, ch. 50, § 2,  
2013 N.C. Sess. Laws 118, 119-24 ..... 17

Court Rule

N.C. R. App. P. 37 ..... 1

Legislative Report

State of N.C. Courts Comm'n, Report of the  
Courts Commission to the North Carolina  
General Assembly (1967) ..... 15

Law Review Article

Joseph S. Ferrell, Local Legislation in the North Carolina  
General Assembly, 45 N.C. L. Rev. 340 (1967) ..... 10
